INLETA A
45
0
OUTLET
INLET
75
75
10

2778.455 SQ.M.
397.364 SQ.M.
LIFT LOBBY
4.927 SQ.M.
5.197 SQ.M.
36.109 SQ.M
   1. AREA OF LAND:-
       (i)AS PER A.R COPY = (17 K. - 00CH. - 15 SQ.FT.) = 1138.517 SQ.M.
       (ii)AS PER B/D (17 K. - 00CH. - 14 SQ.FT.) = 1138.425 SQ.M.
       (iii) AS PER ULC NOC =(MEMO NO:-115/1/ULC/ALIPORE/2025, DATED:-12/03/2025)=1138.520 SQ.M.
       (iv) AS PER DEED =17K.-06 CH.18 SQ.FT.=1163.879 SQ.M.
404.035 SQ.M
394.271 SQ.M.
1. ASSESSES NO.- 411170600646
2. DETAIL OF MOTHER DEED:-
     a) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 59 , PAGE- 152 TO 155, BEING NO.- 3458, YEAR - 1926, DATED-14/07/1926 PLACE- ALIPORE SUB-REGISTRY.
     b) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 12 , PAGE- 193 TO 194, BEING NO.- 688, YEAR - 1934, DATED-02/05/1934 PLACE- S.R. BEHALA.
     c) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 20 , PAGE- 277 TO 278, BEING NO.- 803, YEAR - 1934, DATED-02/05/1934 PLACE- D.R. BEHALA.
     d) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 26 , PAGE- 204 TO 207, BEING NO.- 1916, YEAR - 1943,  PLACE-ALIPORE SUB-REGISTRY.
     e) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 33 , PAGE- 113 TO 116, BEING NO.- 1917, YEAR - 1943,  PLACE-ALIPORE SUB-REGISTRY.
     f) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 26 , PAGE- 207 TO 210, BEING NO.- 1780, YEAR - 1954, DATED-22/09/1954 PLACE- ALIPORE SUB-REGISTRY.
     g) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 134 , PAGE- 79 TO 83, BEING NO.- 4597, YEAR - 1974, DATED-14/09/1974 PLACE- ALIPORE .
     h) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 117 , PAGE- 97 TO 101, BEING NO.- 4817, YEAR - 1978, DATED-10/05/1978 PLACE- ALIPORE .
     j) BOOK-I, VOLUME NO - 22 , PAGE- 260 TO 266, BEING NO.- 1124, YEAR - 1979, DATED-23/06/1979 PLACE- ALIPORE .
3. DETAIL-OF DEED OF GIFT:-
     a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 21, PAGE- 1890 TO 1908, BEING NO.- 08575, YEAR - 2014, DATED-19/09/2014 PLACE- A.R.A -I KOLKATA.
     b) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1901-2016, PAGE- 37078 TO 37101, BEING NO.- 190101022, YEAR - 2016, DATED-10/02/2016 PLACE- A.R.A -I KOLKATA.
     C) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 18, PAGE- 2426 TO 2442 , BEING NO.-07504, DATED-15/01/2020 PLACE- A.R.A -I KOLKATA.
    d) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1602-2020, PAGE- 18076 TO 18110, BEING NO.- 160200214, YEAR - 2020, DATED-15/01/2020 PLACE- D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    e) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1602-2020, PAGE- 18111 TO 18147 , BEING NO.- 160200215, YEAR - 2020, DATED-15/01/2020 PLACE- D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
4. DETAIL OF SALE DEED:-
    a) BOOK-IV, VOLUME - 3, PAGE- 3538 TO 3553 , BEING NO.- 01573, YEAR - 2014, DATED-01/03/2024 PLACE- A.R.A -III KOLKATA.
    b) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1602-2020, PAGE- 18021 TO 18050 , BEING NO.- 160200212, YEAR - 2020, DATED-15/01/2020 PLACE-  D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    c) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1602-2020, PAGE- 17992 TO 18020 , BEING NO.- 160200211, YEAR - 2020, DATED-15/01/2020 PLACE-  D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
5. DETAIL OF DEED OF CONVEYANCE :-
     a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 21, PAGE- 3960 TO 3988, BEING NO.- 05593, YEAR - 2009, DATED-23/11/2009 PLACE- D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
     b) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 154506 TO 154573, BEING NO.- 160304553, YEAR - 2022, DATED-24/03/2022 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
     c) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 154440 TO 154505, BEING NO.- 160304554, YEAR - 2022, DATED-24/03/2022 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    d) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 158525 TO 158592, BEING NO.- 160304555, YEAR - 2022, DATED-25/03/2022 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
     e) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 154574 TO 154640, BEING NO.- 160304556, YEAR - 2022, DATED-24/03/2022 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    f) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 05, PAGE- 5673 TO 6592, BEING NO.- 1540, YEAR - 2008,PLACE- A.D.S.R. BEHALA SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    g) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 154641 TO 154706, BEING NO.-160304557, YEAR - 2022,DATE-24-3-2022,PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
6. DETAIL OF CERTIFIED COPY:-
    a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 44, PAGE- 22 TO 24, BEING NO.- 3974, YEAR - 1919,  PLACE- S.R. BEHALA SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
    b) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 05, PAGE- 176 TO 178, BEING NO.- 559, YEAR - 1923,  PLACE- S.R. BEHALA SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
7. DETAIL OF DEED OF DECELERATION :-
     e) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1901-2015, PAGE- 133894 TO 133911, BEING NO.- 190108254, YEAR - 2015, DATED-17/10/2015 PLACE-A.R.A -I KOLKATA.
8. DETAIL OF DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY  DEED:-
    a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2022, PAGE- 174053 TO 174196, BEING NO.- 160304929, YEAR - 2022, DATED-06/04/2022 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
9. DETAIL OF GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY  DEED:-
    a) BOOK-IV, VOLUME - 03, PAGE- 3538 TO 3553, BEING NO.- 01573, YEAR -2014 ,DATE-26-02-2014,PLACE- A.R.A -III KOLKATA.
10. DETAIL OF SUPPLEMENTARY DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY  DEED:-
    a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1602-2024, PAGE- 461886 TO 461935, BEING NO.- 160213756, YEAR -22/10/2024, DATED-22/10/2024 PLACE- D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
11. DETAIL OF GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY  DEED:-
    a) BOOK-I,  VOLUME - 1602-2024, PAGE- 461936 TO 461965, BEING NO.- 160213757, YEAR - 2024, DATED-22/10/2024 PLACE- D.S.R. -II SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
12. DETAIL OF K.M.C. BOUNDARY DECELERATION :-
    a) BOOK-I, VOLUME - 1603-2025, PAGE- 41143 TO 41159, BEING NO.- 160301223, YEAR - 2025, DATED-28/01/2025 PLACE- D.S.R. -III SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.
7.  AREA OF SHOPS -
     a) COVERED AREA = 30.380 SQ.M.
     b) CARPET AREA = 26.388 SQ.M.
8.  TOTAL REQUIRED  CAR  PARKING = 13 NOS.+1 NOS. =14 NOS.